

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3044/2023

(RAMESHKUMAR HIRALAL GUPTA **VERSUS** PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION, MUMBAI & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri V.A. Dhabe, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 19, 2023.

For the present, to consider the prayer made with regard to non-consideration of the petitioner's representation dated 14.09.2021 addressed to the respondent no.1 as well as non-payment of salary to the petitioner from June-2022, issue notice to the respondent nos.1 and 3 returnable in three weeks.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms N.P. Mehta waives service of notice for the respondent nos.1 and 3.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)