

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3044 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rameshkumar S/o Hiralal GuptaPETITIONER

V/S

Principal Secretary, Ministry Of Soil And WaterRESPONDENT
Conservation, Mumbai And Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th November, 2025

P.C. :

Present, S. O. two weeks for supply copy.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)